

Serial No.26
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 195 of 2024

Date of Order : 16.10.2024

Smti. Paulina R. Marak

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. P.T.Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.Dey, Adv.
Ms. N.Rajee, Adv.

Mr. S.Dey, learned counsel for the respondent prays that he may be allowed some time to bring on record certain documents showing that the petitioner had not taken voluntary retirement as alleged, but in fact had resigned. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 05-11-2024. It is expected that on the next date, the affidavit should be on board.

Judge

Meghalaya
16.10.2024
"Samantha PS"