



Serial No.63
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 195 of 2024

Date of Order: 15.04.2026

Smti. Paulina R. Marak

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. P.T.Sagnma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.Dey, Adv.
Mr. S.Deb, Adv.
Mr. J.Suchiang, Adv.

Today also, Mr. S.Dey, learned counsel for the respondents has not been able to come with instructions with regard to the Office order No. 42, dated 02-06-2025.

It is expected that on the next date, specific instructions should be obtained.

List this matter on 07-05-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
15.04.2026
"Samantha PS"