

Serial No.35
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 195 of 2024

Date of Order: 16.06.2025

Smti. Paulina R.Marak

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. P.T.Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.Dey, SC
Ms. E.Dkhar, Adv.

Mr. P.T.Sangma, learned counsel for the petitioner today has produced an order dated 02-06-2025, whereby the respondents GHADC has sanctioned a sum of ₹ 5,42,268/- being payment for arrears.

Mr. S.Dey, learned SC for the respondents GHADC, prays that he be allowed to obtain instructions on the same. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 07-07-2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
16.06.2025
"Samantha PS"