

Serial No. 19
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 195 of 2024

Date of Order: 20.03.2026

Smti. Paulina R. Marak

Vs. G.H.A.D.C & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. P. T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv.
Ms. E. Dkhar, Adv.

This matter concerning the claim for arrears in salary as also dearness allowance, is fixed for hearing today.

Mr. S. Deb, learned counsel for all the respondents (District Council) has submitted whatever arrears due have since been released to the writ petitioner, which is an amount of Rs. 3,22,340 (three lakh twenty-two thousand three hundred forty).

However, with regard to an office order dated 02.06.2025, which shows that the petitioner is due to get Rs. 5,42,268/- (five lakh forty-two thousand two hundred sixty-eight), which consists of revised arrears, pay

arrears and D. A. arrears, Mr. S. Deb, submits that this may be a miscalculation even though the order has been passed under the hand of the Secretary Executive Committee G.H.A.D.C. He prays that he may be allowed to obtain instructions.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter on 15.04.2026, for instructions.

Judge

Meghalaya
20.03.2026
"Tengmit"